
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, August 24, 2022, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with PCL Construction Services, Inc. 

for $500,000,000 and five (5) years to design and build 

the Transportation Security Administration (TSA) 

Recapitalization and Baggage Handling System 

Modernization project at Denver International Airport in 

Council District 11 (202262907).

22-0999

Jim Starling, Michael Sheehan, DEN

Briefings

Denver County Cultural Council Tier III Funding22-1009

Tariana Navas, Leah Horn, AVD

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with M-B Companies, Inc. for 

$9,904,658 for the purchase of ten (10) snow removal 

vehicles to support operations at Denver International 

Airport in Council District 11 (PO-00119273).

22-0993

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22066
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22076
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22060


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Amends a contract with Work Options for Women (WOW) 

to add $319,492 for a new contract total of $690,992 and 

one year for a new end date of 6-30-2023 to provide 

services to approximately 160 individuals in the form of 

hands-on culinary training with employment focused 

barrier resolution, such as job training, financial stress 

management, and employment support in the culinary 

field, citywide (202159488-00/ 202263920-01).

22-0994

Amends a contract with Colorado Women’s Employment 

and Education (CWEE) to add $306,253 for a new 

contract total of $531,938 and one year for a new end 

date of 6-30-2023 to provide services to approximately 

200 youth and adults to build digital literacy skills, create 

career, workforce and education pathways and increase 

self-sufficiency (202159489-00/ 202263923-01).

22-0995

Amends a contract with Aero Snow Removal Corp. by 

adding $11,500,000 for a new contract total of $ 

77,090,000 for increased use of snow removal services at 

Denver International Airport ramp areas in Council 

District 11. No change to contract duration (201416659/ 

202263094).

22-1000

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22061
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22062
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22067

